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ST. PAUL’S ROCK CREEK CEMETERY’S GENERAL PRICE LIST 
 
 
 

 

Sections 1 and 2 Reserved for Members of DACOR (Diplomatic and Consular Officers Retired); Second and Third Right of 
Interment 50% of initial site cost with a minimum or $1000; whichever is greater. Third Right of Interment allowed for Cremation 
Interments Only.  Cremation Right(in-ground) is 35% of Original Site Cost or $1000; Whichever Is Greater. Cremation Right (Above-
ground) is 50% of Original Site Cost or $1000; Whichever Is Greater. 
 

Thank you for considering St. Paul’s Rock Creek Cemetery for your interment needs.  We strive to provide you with 
the care, dignity, and respect that your loved one deserves. 
 

Burial Rights: Only the rights of burial, not land itself, are sold.  There is a maximum of three interments per site. 
 
Interment Services: Interments may be scheduled Monday through Friday no later than 2:00 p.m., Saturday no later 
than 1:00 p.m.  All late arrivals are subject to overtime charges. 
 
Parish and Cemetery Offices: The Parish and Cemetery offices are open Monday through Friday from 9:00 a.m. until 
5:00 p.m.  The office is closed on Saturdays, Sundays, Public Holidays, Good Friday, and the day after Thanksgiving. 
 
Sites: Price per site includes a mandatory one-time perpetual care fee of 10% of the total price of the site.  Sites may be 
re-sold to St. Paul’s Rock Creek Cemetery per contract terms but may not otherwise be sold without St. Paul’s Rock 
Creek Cemetery’s prior written consent.  Planting, landscaping, and memorialization plans require prior written 
approval.   Please refer to the Cemetery Rules and Regulations for details. 
 
Ground Burial Sites: 
Section Current Price 
1, 2  (Reserved for DACOR Members) $7,788.00  
3, 3A, 4, 4A $5,252.00  
5 $5,239.00  
6, 7, 8, 9 $6,901.00 
10, R-11 $7,853.00  
14 $8,086.00  
15, 15A $8,567.00  
17, 19, and 20 Flat Marker Sites $8,559.00  
19, 20 Monument Sites (Must Purchase 2) $8,949.00  
A (Members of St. Paul's Church Only) $7,590.00  
B, C, D $8,583.00  
E $8,957.00  
F $8,567.00  
G $8,210.00  
H, HA $5,597.00  
I, K, S $8,086.00  
L $8,210.00  
M $8,086.00 
N $5,664.00  
O $8,567.00  
T $5,354.00  
U $8,086.00  
W, WA $5,252.00  
V $7,140.00  
V-Ext., Y $7,712.00  
Infant Gravesites $1,850.00  
Youth Gravesites         $2,475.00 



 
Prices effective as of 02/17/2026 and subject to change without notice. 

Office:  201 Allison Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20011-7305. 
Tel: 202-726-2080.  Fax 202/829-6505.  www.rockcreekcemetery.org 
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Columbaria and Mausoleum: 

Description      Current Price 
 A – Columbarium Niches $5,300.00 
 J – Granite Round Columbarium $4,725.00 – $5,250.00 
 16 – Columbarium Garden Niches  $4,500.00 – $5,000.00 
DACOR Columbarium Niches  $5,900.00 
DACOR Ossuary (Shared Cremation Vault) Immediate Need Only $4,000.00 

 
Community Mausoleum: Our Historic Public Vault 
Description Current Price 
Crypts – Tier D  $10,500.00 
Crypts – Tier C $14,500.00 
Crypts – Tier B $14,000.00 
Crypts – Tier A  $13,000.00 
Companion Niches – Tier E $5,000.00 
Companion Niches – Tier D $5,000.00 
Companion Niches – Tier C $6,000.00 
Companion Niches – Tier B  $5,500.00 
Companion Niches – Tier A $5,500.00 

Includes inscription of one name and years only 
Ask about our prices for private mausoleums 

 
Interment/Entombment Pricing: 

Description Current Price 
Regular Depth $2,209.00 
Double Depth $2,577.00 
Infant Interment (under 30”)                               $   400.00 
Child Interment (30” – 60”)                               $   800.00 
Burial of Cremains                               $1,268.00 
Mausoleum Entombment (Does Not Include Stonemason Charge) $1,389.00 
Columbarium Opening/Closing                               $1,067.00 
Cremains at Cemetery’s Convenience (No Family/Mourners Present)                              $1002.00 
    Two Entombments Per Mausoleum Crypt   $1,350.00 
    Two Inurnments in Columbarium Niche $1,075.00 
SATURDAY FEE                               $   850.00 
 
Late Gate Arrival/Overtime Fees: There is a 15-minute grace period beyond scheduled gate time. 
 
Monday through Saturday 

Late Arrival $100.00 per ½ hour increment 
Arrival after 2:00 p.m.  $100.00 per ½ hour increment 

Saturday Funeral 
Arrival after 1:00 pm $100.00 per ½ hour increment 
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ST. PAUL’S ROCK CREEK CEMETERY’S GENERAL PRICE LIST 
 
 
 

 

Sections 1 and 2 Reserved for Members of DACOR (Diplomatic and Consular Officers Retired); Second and Third Right of 
Interment 50% of initial site cost with a minimum or $1000; whichever is greater. Third Right of Interment allowed for Cremation 
Interments Only.  Cremation Right(in-ground) is 35% of Original Site Cost or $1000; Whichever Is Greater. Cremation Right (Above-
ground) is 50% of Original Site Cost or $1000; Whichever Is Greater. 
 

Grave Liner: 

Description Current Price 
Youth Grave Liner (30”– 60”)                                      $   400.00 
Concrete Grave Liner (Includes Installation) $1,265.00 
Lined Concrete Water-Resistant Vault (Includes Installation) $1,566.00 
Venetian Vault with customization $3,440.00 
Oversized Concrete Grave Liner (Includes Installation) $1,911.00 
Concrete Cremation Liner (Includes Installation) $   760.00 
Marbellon Cremation Urn Vault (Includes Installation) $ 1,100.00 
Lined Concrete Water-Resistant Urn Vault                                  $1,040.00 
Venetian Urn Vault with customization                                     $ 1,420.00 
Installation of Liner/Vault Purchased Elsewhere $   300.00 
Installation of Cremation Liner/Vault Purchased Elsewhere $   150.00 
 Grave liners or vaults are required for all interment and are available from the cemetery. An installation fee applies to any liner or vault purchased elsewhere. 
 

Memorials: Prices depend on material, size, design, etc. 
Description Current Price 
Monuments Starting Cost $3,843.60 
Granite or Bronze Markers Starting Cost          $1,184  
Installation/Care Fees, $.95 Per Square Inch of Surface $.95 sq/inch 
Foundation/Care Fees, $1.90 Per Square inch of Base $1.90 sq/inch 
Memorial Vases Starting Cost $250.00 
Cameos (Memorial Portraits)  
     Ceramic Starting Cost $492.00 
     Bronze Starting Cost  $700.00 
 
Other Services: 
Description                   Current Price 
Flower/Wreath Placement                                         $ 5.00 
Genealogy Research (Up to Four Names)                                         $ 25.00 
Inscription Base Charge                                          $300.00 
Cost per Character                                          $ 16.00 
Cremation Urns Starting Cost                                         $285.00 
Memorial Cleaning Starting Cost                                     $50.00/hr. 
Transfer/Certificate Replacement Fee                                         $125.00 
Memorial Unveiling (Monday-Friday)                                         $300.00 
Retail Installment Agreement Administrative Fee $125.00 
Administrative Fee on all transactions over $500 per invoice $125.00 
 
 
 



 
Prices effective as of 02/17/2026 and subject to change without notice. 

Office:  201 Allison Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20011-7305. 
Tel: 202-726-2080.  Fax 202/829-6505.  www.rockcreekcemetery.org 
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Disinterment  
Description Current Price 
Regular Depth $4,000.00 
Double Depth $5,500.00 
Cremains $1,000.00 
 
Does not include new outer burial containers.  Cemetery will not dispose of containers, nor casket. 
 
Disinterment/Reinterments: Does not include new outer burial container. 
Description Current Price 
Regular Depth  $5,500.00 
Regular Depth Separate Site $6,000.00 
Double Depth  $7,000.00 
Double Depth Separate Site $7,850.00 
Child under 50”  $4,800.00 
Cremains – Separate Site $2,096.00 
Cremains –  $1572.00 
 
Does not include new outer burial containers.  Cemetery will not dispose of containers, nor casket. 
 
 
Pre-Need Interment Charges: 
Description Current Price 
Regular Depth  $2,365.00 
Double Depth $2,790.00 
Burial of Cremains    $1,455.00 
Mausoleum Entombment (Does not include stonemason charge)   $1,698.00 
Columbarium Opening/Closing $1,153.00 
 
Pre-Need Grave Liner Prices: 
Description Current Price 
Concrete Grave Liner (Includes Installation)  $1,505.00 
Lined Concrete Water-Resistant Vault (Includes Installation) $1,737.00 
Custom Venetian Vault (Includes Installation)   $3,969.00   
Concrete Cremation Liner (Includes Installation) $921.00 
Lined Concrete Water-Resistant Urn Vault $1,240.00 
Marbellon Cremation Urn Vault (Includes Installation)  $1,295.00 
Custom Venetian Urn Vault $1,580.00 
 Grave liners or vaults are required for all interments and are available from the cemetery.  An installation fee applies to any liner or vault purchased elsewhere. 
 

 
 

 


